
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 32.0 12.50 2,846 110,652 110,652 77,301 143.1

2 晴れ 30.8 9.30 2,570 99,922 210,574 154,602 136.2

3 晴れ 29.6 9.20 2,756 107,153 317,727 231,903 137.0

4 晴れ 30.0 9.20 2,553 99,261 416,988 309,204 134.9

5 雨 28.3 0.00 346 13,452 430,440 386,505 111.4

6 曇り 27.0 0.70 1,487 57,815 488,255 463,806 105.3

7 曇り 25.1 2.00 1,874 72,861 561,116 541,107 103.7

8 晴れ 32.1 10.30 2,909 113,102 674,218 618,408 109.0

9 曇り 31.7 2.80 1,959 76,166 750,384 695,709 107.9

10 曇り 28.5 1.60 1,622 63,063 813,447 773,010 105.2

11 晴れ 27.0 3.60 2,037 79,199 892,646 850,311 105.0

12 晴れ 28.7 12.80 3,020 117,418 1,010,064 927,612 108.9

13 晴れ 29.0 11.20 2,937 114,191 1,124,254 1,004,913 111.9

14 晴れ 30.3 7.10 2,495 97,006 1,221,260 1,082,214 112.8

15 晴れ 32.2 7.50 2,445 95,062 1,316,321 1,159,515 113.5

16 雨 24.5 0.00 378 14,697 1,331,018 1,236,816 107.6

17 雨 22.2 2.80 1,887 73,367 1,404,384 1,314,117 106.9

18 晴れ 23.3 10.40 2,981 115,901 1,520,286 1,391,418 109.3

19 曇り 26.8 6.10 2,341 91,018 1,611,304 1,468,719 109.7

20 晴れ 28.8 10.10 3,024 117,573 1,728,877 1,546,020 111.8

21 晴れ 34.4 11.90 2,893 112,480 1,841,357 1,623,321 113.4

22 晴れ 32.5 11.70 2,771 107,736 1,949,093 1,700,622 114.6

23 晴れ 36.0 12.00 2,632 102,332 2,051,425 1,777,923 115.4

24 曇り 30.0 0.10 581 22,589 2,074,015 1,855,224 111.8

25 曇り 30.3 1.80 1,543 59,992 2,134,007 1,932,525 110.4

26 雨 26.0 0.00 218 8,476 2,142,482 2,009,826 106.6

27 曇り 25.9 0.60 1,476 57,387 2,199,869 2,087,127 105.4

28 曇り 25.8 1.00 1,481 57,581 2,257,451 2,164,428 104.3

29 雨 25.9 0.50 1,349 52,449 2,309,900 2,241,729 103.0

30 雨 25.9 0.20 498 19,362 2,329,262 2,319,030 100.4

31 雨 24.7 0.00 445 17,302 2,346,564 2,396,331 97.9

℃ h 60,354

28.6 5.45 1946.9

4.99 1988.2  月目標値(/日) ¥77,301

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2018年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,346,564
実績平均(/日) ¥75,696
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